

222 MOUNT AIRY ROAD, SUITE 200 BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920-2335 (P) 908.753.8300 (F) 908.753.8301

www.BMG.LAW

JENNIFER MCCAVE imccave@bmg.law

February 10, 2023

VIA E-FILING & E-MAIL

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Marathon Power LLC License Name Change to Energo Power & Gas LLC

EGS License Docket Nos. A-2017-2622882, A-2014-2433775

Utility Code: 1116723

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On behalf of our client Marathon Power, LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy ("Marathon"), enclosed please find verified response to the Commission's February 10, 2023 data request number one concerning Marathon's application for a name change to Energo Power & Gas LLC on its electric generation supplier (EGS) license.

In response to data request #1, enclosed please find a Certificate of Service confirming that Marathon has served the additional electric distribution companies which were added to its EGS License at Docket No. A-2020-3021266. Also enclosed is my signed verification.

In response to data request #2, Marathon has requested an updated letter of credit listing the company's new name in the required format and will provide the update to the Commission upon receipt.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Jennifer McCave

Jennifer McCave

Enclosure

cc: Service List

Jeff McCracken (PAPUC)

Rosemary Garlapow, Marathon Power / Energo Power & Gas LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the 10th day of February 2023, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing filing and all **NON-CONFIDENTIAL** attachments have been served upon the following via FedEx and e-mail:

Citizens' Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 1775 Industrial Boulevard Lewisburg, PA 17837 billing@citizenselectric.com

Wellsboro Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 33 Austin Street P. O. Box 138 Wellsboro, PA 16901 ceccher@ctenterprises.org Legal Department
West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power
800 Cabin Hill Drive
Greensburg, PA 15601-1689
SupplierSupport@firstenergycorp.com

Pike County Light & Power Company Vice President – Energy Supply Corning Natural Gas Holding Corporation 330 West William Street Corning, NY 14830 custserv@pclpeg.com

Jennifer McCave

Jennifer McCave

Attorney for Marathon Power, LLC

Dated: February 10, 2023

I, Jennifer McCave, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing

held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Jennifer McCave

Counsel for Marathon Power, LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy

Dated: February 10, 2023

Jennifer McCave